
         GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

     MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

        DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2839

ANSWERED ON 07.08.2023


Feedback of Stakeholders on National Curriculum Framework


2839. SHRI V.K. SREEKANDAN:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has released a pre-draft version of the National Curriculum Framework for school education;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has sought feedback from various stakeholders including students, parents, teachers, teacher educators, experts, scholars and professionals;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether the feedback from diverse stakeholders will further help National Steering Committee to critically examine different modalities and approaches the framework is proposing; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(SMT. ANNPURNA DEVI)


(a) & (b) The pre-draft version of the National Curriculum Framework for School Education developed under the guidance of National Steering Committee, was released in April, 2023.

(c) to (f) The pre-draft was made public for the feedback of all the stakeholders. Based on the feedback, different modalities and approaches were critically examined and relevant changes were incorporated. Some of these changes include-

I. Restructuring the document.

II. Editing sections (e.g., parts of the social science chapter)

III. Addition of a section on a course on Indian Knowledge Systems.

IV. Changes in curricular design and approach to Board assessment in the secondary stage.
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